

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in WA No. 72/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.MAHAMOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he B.Ed. Learned senior counsel submits that examination for t

course for affiliated colleges is scheduled to be held in September, 2007

eas the as per the decision taken by the University on 29.11.2006 wher

rays for affiliation was rejected by the University on 30.12.2006. He p

some time to place on record a copy of the representation filed before the

University. Put up after one week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master